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Results are based on data extracted on AUG-15-2011  

 
Pending migration to a new system, the data for the Permit Compliance System (PCS) will remain frozen in Envirofacts for the 
following states and territories as of the below listed dates: 
          Frozen as of June 6th, 2006: MA,NH,RI,VI,PR,DC,MD,IN,NM,UT,HI,AK,ID  
          Frozen as of August, 2006: AS,AT,CT,CZ,FM,GA,GB,GU,JA,MH,MP,MT,MW,NE,NI,NN,NV,NY,PA,PW,SD,SR,TT,UM  
          Frozen as of April 24th, 2008: IL  
          Frozen as of August 26th, 2008: AR,CA,CO,OK,TN,WI  
          Frozen as of June 17th, 2009: TX, LA, GM, AL  
Please refer to the ECHO Clean Water Act Query Screen to retrieve updated data for the states frozen in Envirofacts. 

Facility 
FACILITY NAME (1) : RAWSONVILLE WOODS MHC NPDES : MI0056677

FACILITY NAME (2) :  

STREET 1 : 10825 RAWSONVILLE RD SIC CODE :
4952 = SEWERAGE 
SYSTEMS

CITY : BELLEVILLE MAJOR / MINOR :

COUNTY NAME : WAYNE TYPE OF OWNERSHIP : PRI = PRIVATE

STATE : MI INDUSTRY CLASS : X

ZIP CODE : 48111 ACTIVITY STATUS : A = Active

REGION : 05 INACTIVE DATE :  

LATITUDE : +4207300

LONGITUDE : -08332300 TYPE OF PERMIT ISSUED : S = STATE

LAT/LON CODE OF 
ACCURACY :

 PERMIT ISSUED DATE : 18-MAR-2010

LAT/LON METHOD :  PERMIT EXPIRED DATE : 01-OCT-2014

LAT/LON SCALE :  
ORIGINAL PERMIT ISSUE 
DATE :

14-MAR-2002

LAT/LON DATUM :  

LAT/LON DESCRIPTION :  

USGS HYDRO BASIN CODE :  STREAM SEGMENT :  

FLOW : .14 MILEAGE IND :  

RECEIVING STREAM CLASS 
CODE :

 FEDERAL_GRANT_IND :  

RECEIVING WATERS :
BRADSHAW DRAIN & BIRD MARSH 
DRAIN

FINAL LIMITS IND : F = FINAL

PRETREATMENT CODE :  

SLUDGE INDICATOR :  SLUDGE CLASS FAC IND :  

SLUDGE RELATED PERMIT 
NUM :

 ANNUAL DRY SLUDGE PROD :  

MAILING NAME : DENMARK MANAGEMENT COMPANY

MAILING STREET (1) : 23540 REYNOLDS CT MAILING STREET (2) :  

MAILING CITY : CLINTON TWP MAILING STATE : MI

MAILING ZIP CODE : 48036

SLUDGE COMMERCIAL 
HANDLER :

 

SLUDGE HANDLER STREET  SLUDGE HANDLER STREET  
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Permit Documents 

No Permit Documents Found. 

Permit Tracking 

Inspections 

Outfalls/Pipe Schedules 

(1) : (2) :

SLUDGE HANDLER CITY :  SLUDGE HANDLER STATE :  

SLUDGE HANDLER ZIP CODE :  

COGNIZANT OFFICIAL : DARREL SWAIN COGNIZANT OFFICIAL TEL :  

FACILITY NAME (1) : RAWSONVILLE WOODS MHC NPDES : MI0056677

FACILITY NAME (2) :  

FACILITY NAME (1) : RAWSONVILLE WOODS MHC NPDES : MI0056677

FACILITY NAME (2) :  PERMIT ISSUED BY : S = STATE

PERMIT ISSUED DATE : 18-MAR-2010 ORIGINAL DATE OF ISSUE : 14-MAR-2002

PERMIT EXPIRED DATE : 01-OCT-2014
Permit Tracking Events: 

EVENT CODE EVENT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL DATE

P5099 PERMIT EXPIRED 01-OCT-2014

P4099 PERMIT ISSUED 18-MAR-2010

P1099 APPLICATION RECEIVED 15-JUN-2009

FACILITY NAME (1) : RAWSONVILLE WOODS MHC NPDES : MI0056677

FACILITY NAME (2) :  

INSPECTION TYPE DATE OF INSPECTION INSPECTION PERFORMED BY

S = COMPLIANCE SAMPLING 06-MAY-2008 S = STATE

FACILITY NAME (1) :
RAWSONVILLE WOODS 
MHC

NPDES : MI0056677

FACILITY NAME (2) :  OUTFALL TYPE :  

PIPE NUMBER : 001 ACTIVITY STATUS: A = ACTIVE

REPORT DESIGNATOR : A LATITUDE:  

PIPE SET QUALIFIER : 9 LONGITUDE :  

INACTIVE DATE :  LAT/LON ACCURACY :  

INIT LIMITS START DATE :  LAT/LON METHOD :  

INIT LIMITS END DATE :  LAT/LON SCALE :  

INTERIM LIMITS START DATE :  LAT/LON DATUM :  

INTERIM LIMITS END DATE :  LAT/LON DESCRIPTION :  

FINAL LIMITS START DATE : 01-JUN-2010 USGS HYDRO BASIN CODE :  

FINAL LIMITS END DATE : 30-SEP-2014 PIPE STREAM SEGMENT :  

INIT SUBM. DATE(EPA) :  
RECEIVING STREAM CLASS 
CD :

 

SUBMISSION UNITS (EPA) :  MILEAGE INDICATOR :  
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Limits Report 

UNITS IN EPA SUBM. PERIOD : 0 PIPE DESCRIPTION :
001 LAGOON DISCHARGE-
BRADSHAW

INIT SUBM. DATE (STATE) : 10-JUL-2010

SUBMISSION UNITS (STATE) : M = MONTHS

UNITS IN STATE SUBM. 
PERIOD :

1

INIT REPORTING DATE : 01-JUN-2010

REPORTING UNITS : M = MONTHS

UNITS IN REPORTING 
PERIOD :

1

FACILITY NAME (1) :
RAWSONVILLE WOODS 
MHC

NPDES : MI0056677

FACILITY NAME (2) :  OUTFALL TYPE :  

PIPE NUMBER : 002 ACTIVITY STATUS: I = INACTIVE

REPORT DESIGNATOR : A LATITUDE:  

PIPE SET QUALIFIER : 9 LONGITUDE :  

INACTIVE DATE : 01-JUN-2005 LAT/LON ACCURACY :  

INIT LIMITS START DATE :  LAT/LON METHOD :  

INIT LIMITS END DATE :  LAT/LON SCALE :  

INTERIM LIMITS START DATE :  LAT/LON DATUM :  

INTERIM LIMITS END DATE :  LAT/LON DESCRIPTION :  

FINAL LIMITS START DATE : 01-JUN-2010 USGS HYDRO BASIN CODE :  

FINAL LIMITS END DATE : 30-SEP-2014 PIPE STREAM SEGMENT :  

INIT SUBM. DATE(EPA) :  
RECEIVING STREAM CLASS 
CD :

 

SUBMISSION UNITS (EPA) :  MILEAGE INDICATOR :  

UNITS IN EPA SUBM. PERIOD : 0 PIPE DESCRIPTION :
002 CONTINUE DISCHARGE-
BRADSHA

INIT SUBM. DATE (STATE) : 10-JUL-2010

SUBMISSION UNITS (STATE) : M = MONTHS

UNITS IN STATE SUBM. 
PERIOD :

1

INIT REPORTING DATE : 01-JUN-2010

REPORTING UNITS : M = MONTHS

UNITS IN REPORTING 
PERIOD :

1

FACILITY NAME (1) : RAWSONVILLE WOODS MHC NPDES : MI0056677

FACILITY NAME (2) :  PIPE NUMBER : 001

REPORT DESIGNATOR : A PIPE SET QUALIFIER : 9

LIMIT 
TYPE

PARAMETER 
CODE

MONITORING 
LOCATION

SEASON 
NUM

MODIFICATION 
NUM

MOD. 
PERIOD 
START 
DATE

MOD. 
PERIOD 
END 
DATE

CHANGE 
OF 
LIMIT 
STATUS

CONTESTED 
PARAMETER 
INDICATOR

DOCKET 
NUMBER

LONG 
FORMAT

5 = 
FINAL

OXYGEN, 
DISSOLVED 
(DO)

1 = EFFLUENT 
GROSS VALUE

1 0
01-JUN-
2010

30-SEP-
2014

   YES

5 = 
FINAL

BOD, 
CARBONACEOUS 
05 DAY, 20C

B = PRIOR TO 
DISINFECT

3 0
01-JUN-
2010

30-SEP-
2014

   YES

5 = OXYGEN, 1 = EFFLUENT 01-JUN- 30-SEP-
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Measurements and Violations 

No PCS Measurements and Violations Information Found.  

Compliance Schedules and Violations 

No Compliance Schedules Found.  

Evidentiary Hearings 

FINAL DISSOLVED 
(DO)

GROSS VALUE
3 0

2010 2014
   YES

5 = 
FINAL

PH
1 = EFFLUENT 
GROSS VALUE

0 0
01-JUN-
2010

30-SEP-
2014

   YES

5 = 
FINAL

SOLIDS, TOTAL 
SUSPENDED

B = PRIOR TO 
DISINFECT

1 0
01-JUN-
2010

30-SEP-
2014

   YES

5 = 
FINAL

SOLIDS, TOTAL 
SUSPENDED

B = PRIOR TO 
DISINFECT

2 0
01-JUN-
2010

30-SEP-
2014

   YES

5 = 
FINAL

NITROGEN, 
AMMONIA 
TOTAL (AS N)

B = PRIOR TO 
DISINFECT

1 0
01-JUN-
2010

30-SEP-
2014

   YES

5 = 
FINAL

NITROGEN, 
AMMONIA 
TOTAL (AS N)

B = PRIOR TO 
DISINFECT

2 0
01-JUN-
2010

30-SEP-
2014

   YES

5 = 
FINAL

NITROGEN, 
AMMONIA 
TOTAL (AS N)

B = PRIOR TO 
DISINFECT

3 0
01-JUN-
2010

30-SEP-
2014

   YES

5 = 
FINAL

PHOSPHORUS, 
TOTAL (AS P)

B = PRIOR TO 
DISINFECT

0 0
01-JUN-
2010

30-SEP-
2014

   YES

5 = 
FINAL

FLOW, IN 
CONDUIT OR 
THRU 
TREATMENT 
PLANT

1 = EFFLUENT 
GROSS VALUE

0 0
01-JUN-
2010

30-SEP-
2014

   YES

5 = 
FINAL

COLIFORM, 
FECAL GENERAL

1 = EFFLUENT 
GROSS VALUE

0 0
01-JUN-
2010

30-SEP-
2014

   YES

5 = 
FINAL

BOD, 
CARBONACEOUS 
05 DAY, 20C

B = PRIOR TO 
DISINFECT

1 0
01-JUN-
2010

30-SEP-
2014

   YES

5 = 
FINAL

BOD, 
CARBONACEOUS 
05 DAY, 20C

B = PRIOR TO 
DISINFECT

2 0
01-JUN-
2010

30-SEP-
2014

   YES

5 = 
FINAL

OXYGEN, 
DISSOLVED 
(DO)

1 = EFFLUENT 
GROSS VALUE

2 0
01-JUN-
2010

30-SEP-
2014

   YES

FACILITY NAME (1): RAWSONVILLE WOODS MHC NPDES : MI0056677

FACILITY NAME (2):  

FACILITY NAME (1) : RAWSONVILLE WOODS MHC NPDES : MI0056677

FACILITY NAME (2):  

FACILITY NAME (1) : RAWSONVILLE WOODS MHC NPDES : MI0056677

Page 4 of 5PCS Detailed Reports

08/19/2011mhtml:file://C:\MyFiles\Copies\PCS Detailed Reports.mht



No PCS Evidentiary Hearing Information Found.  

Pretreatment Inspections/Audits 

No PCS Pretreatment Inspections Found.  

Pretreatment Performance Summary 

No PCS Pretreatment Performance Summary Information Found.  

FACILITY NAME (2) :  

FACILITY NAME (1) : RAWSONVILLE WOODS MHC NPDES : MI0056677

FACILITY NAME (2) :  

FACILITY NAME (1) : RAWSONVILLE WOODS MHC NPDES : MI0056677

FACILITY NAME (2) :  
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